GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
(MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS)
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. { 2162
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 02.08.2021

FOREST PRODUCE IN RAJASTHAN

12162. SHRI SUNIL KUMAR SINGH:
SHRI DEVIJI M. PATEL.:

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the minor forest produce is a major source of livelihood and cash income for the tribals
of the country and the local villagers living in the vicinity of the forest, if so, the State-wise details
of the population dependent on the forest and forest produce including Rajasthan;

(b) the State-wise details of quantity of minor forest produce procured at minimum support price in
the country including Jharkhand and Rajasthan during the last three years;

(c) the number of procurement centres set up for the same in Jharkhand and Rajasthan; and

(d) the number of items of minor forest produce for which minimum support price has been fixed
during the last three years and the details of the arrangements made for storage, processing,
transportation and distribution of the minor forest?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SMT. RENUKA SINGH SARUTA)

(a)  Tribes constitute over 8.6% of India’s population as per Census 2011. Minor Forest produces
are a significant source of livelihood and income generation for majority of tribals living in the
vicinity of the forest and contribution of minor forest produce to household income varies between
10 to 70 percent. State wise details of the population dependent on the forest and forest produce is
not centrally maintained in Ministry of Tribal Affairs. Occupational distribution i.e. percentage of
working and non-working population alongwith State wise Percentage distribution of marginal
workers by Category including Rajasthan is at Annexure 1.

(b) & (¢) As informed by Tribal Cooperative Marketing Development Federation of India
(TRIFED), the State-wise details of quantity of MFPs procured at MSP across States including
Jharkhand and Rajasthan are at Annexure 2. So far, twenty four (24) procurement centers have
been set up in the State of Jharkhand and sixteen (16) procurement centers in the State of Rajasthan.

(d)  The MSP for MFPs fixed during last 3 years is given below:

Year Item included
2018 41
2019 9
2020 37
Total 87

The list of items under MSP as on 28.07.2021 is at Annexure 3.



Annexure 1

Annexure 1 referred to in reply to part (a) of the Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 2162 to be
answered on 02.08.2021

Occupational Distribution: Percentage of Working and Non-working Population SCs, STs and All

India Rural Urban
Total Workers
All 46.1(39.1) 48.9(41.8) 39.9(32.8)
SC 47.8(40.4) 50.0(42.5) 41.0(33.1)
ST 58.0(49.1) 59.8(50.4) 42.6(34.6)
Main Worker
All 34.6(n.a) 34.5(n.a) 34.9(n.a)
SC 33.8(n.a) 33.6(n.a) 34.4(n.a)
ST 37.6(n.a) 37.9(n.a) 35.0(n.a)
Cultivators
All 24.6(31.7) 33.0(40.2) 2.8(2.8)
SC 14.8(20) 18.2(23.5) 1.7(1.8)
ST 34.5(44.7) 36.9(47.1) 5.8(6.6)
Agricultural
Labour
All 30.0(26.6) 39.3(33.1) 5.5(4.7)
SC 45.9(45.6) 55.2(52.2) 10.5(11)
ST 44.5(36.9) 47.1(38.4) 13.3(12.4)
Household
Industry
All 3.8(4.2) 3.4(3.9) 4.8(5.2)
SC 3.2(3.9) 3.0(3.7) 4.0(4.8)
ST 1.8(2.1) 1.7(2.1) 2.5(2.9)
Other Workers
All 41.6(37.6) 24.3(22.8) 86.9(87.3)
SC 36.1(30.5) 23.6(20.6) 83.8(82.4)
ST 19.2(16.3) 14.3(12.5) 78.3(78.2)
Non-Workers
All 53.3(60.9) 50.4(58.3) 59.4(67.8)
SC 52.2(59.6) 50.0(57.5) 59.0(67.9)
ST 42.0(50.9) 40.2(49.6) 57.4(65.4)

Source : RGI, Census of India 2011, Census 2001in

parentheses




State-wise Percentage Distribution of Marginal Workers by Category

Cultivators Agricultural Labour| Household Wo Other Worke
ers rkers rs
St States/UTs|All Popul S | ST |\ pop [ SC | ST |4y p [ SC| S | An | SC| ST
ate lation | C ula- tion opul T | Pop
co a- tio ulat
de n ion
All India 19.15110.7 | 5.0 27.06 |10.7|59.70( 4.21]|25.3]123.0 | 59.6] 2.5|14.7
2 3 2 6 | 7 1 616
01 | Jammu & Kas 40.44144.7 | 5.5 30.85 |144.7(19.08| 2.55|33.6143.7 | 22.3] 3.4]/30.3
hmir 1 9 1 6 | 8 8 419
02 | Himachal Prad| 76.31(72.1 | 1.7 14.85 | 72.1| 8.44( 2.19|17.2]|76.7 6.9| 2.6|13.7
esh 2 4 2 512 4 312
05 | Uttarakhand 53.39147.0 | 3.7 27.31 |47.0|121.53| 3.65[27.7(47.6 | 29.8[ 6.7(15.8
7 2 7 517 2 0] 1
08 | Rajasthan 42.74(27.6 | 24| 23.71 [27.6(41.43] 2.25|28.6|41.1 | 38.6] 1.1/19.0
4 6 4 8 1 8 6| 4
09 | Uttar Pradesh 16.4419.82 | 7.0 2842 | 9.8(60.81| 4.84(24.5|11.0 | 63.3| 4.7(20.7
3 2 319 9 4 8
10 | Bihar 13.3414.60 | 4.7 16.03 | 4.6(79.20( 3.55|12.6]10.5 [ 76.0] 3.5/9.93
3 0 5 1 3 4
11 | Sikkim 44.63(31.6 [ 29| 33.94 [31.6(25.04] 4.04|39.3|149.8 | 18.4| 2.7|29.0
3 0 3 012 0 6|3
12 | Arunachal Pra 50.1210.00 | 3.3 3193 | 0.0 0.00[ 0.00] 0.0|57.6 | 12.4| 3.1|26.7
desh 4 0 0 2 7 913
13 | Nagaland 50.3710.00 | 571 26.58 | 0.0] 0.00| 0.00[ 0.0{53.5| 17.1f 5.6(23.7
2 0 0f o6 2 0f 2
14 | Manipur 30.32128.4 | 14.7] 32.78 |28.4|34.42| 14.6(22.5(44.9 | 157 7.6(31.7
0 7 0 3 6 |3 4 1{2
15 | Mizoram 37.7918.89 | 3.3 37.49 | 8.8(22.22( 0.00] 68.8138.7 [ 21.4] 3.2136.5
4 9 91 2 3 71 8
16 | Tripura 12.55|5.88 | 5.6 43.14| 5.8|26.44( 7.35/60.3]119.7 | 52.3] 4.3|23.6
6 8 2 1 1 6| 2
17 | Meghalaya 31.591594 | 32| 3348 | 592691 4.86[62.3(33.0 | 32.4 3.1{31.3
3 4 019 3 315
18 | Assam 28.12122.7 | 7.5 35.59 122.7|126.84| 10.8|39.5|146.4 | 289| 6.4|18.1
9 9 9 2 517 4 81 1
19 | West Bengal 10.078.02 | 10.4( 31.88 | 8.0(58.76| 7.23|25.9|7.57 | 69.3] 3.7|19.3
3 2 9 3 81 2
20 | Jharkhand 28.88|13.8 | 3.2 16.92 | 13.8|61.06( 3.76| 21.3134.0 | 52.2| 2.4|11.2
3 8 3 515 5 713




21 | Odisha 12.06(7.18 | 5.0 1974 | 7.1|64.95| 520[22.6|11.7| 70.4| 42[13.6
0 8 710 g | o] 2
22 | Chhattisgarh 2454160 | 12| 851 [16.0]73.38| 133 92(28.9| 64.0 0.9]6.05
4 | 9 4 511 6| 8
23 | Madhya Prade| 18.37(8.74 | 3.5| 15.44 | 8.7|68.71| 5.14| 17.4|15.6 | 73.3| 1.4]9.55
sh 1 4 2 | 4 8| 3
24 | Gujarat 15910654 | 20| 2867 | 6.5/57.09| 2.9533.4|13.8| 73.8 0.9[11.3
8 4 2 | 4 4 5|7
25 | Daman & Diu| 1379|184 | 62| 74.11 [18.4| 336| 2.52| 756|493 | 153| 1.5[33.7
9 | 9 9 3| 4 o| 8|7
Dadra & Naga
26 | " Haveli 2031216 | 23| 3400 2.1|1472] 3.90[ 792|249 | 532| 1.819.9
4 6 2 | 8 41 216
27 | Maharashtra 1926]8.05 | 41| 3393 | 8.0[5221| 4.03| 357|162 64.5| 1.9[172
3 5 1|3 o| 4|5
28 | Andhra Prades| 633 (2.67 | 43| 3040 | 2.6|7535| 1.90/200(827| 732| 2.7|158
h 0 7 8 o| 4o
29 | Karnataka 12.12]6.80 | 48| 3753 | 6.8|56.72| 3.90/32.5(9.46 | 61.0| 3.6[25.8
6 0 8 1| 66
30 | Goa 7211350 | 3.8 7310 3.5|14.15| 7.43] 74.9|11.0 |35.58]2.91 |50.4
8 0 2|9 2
31 | Lakshadweep 0.00 [0.00 | 2.1 9790 | 0.0] 0.00| 0.00] 0.0]0.00 | 0.00 |2.14[97.8
0 0 0 6
32 | Kerala 547194 | 32| 7363 | 1.9|2621] 2.34]69.5|6.69 |44.32|1.61 |47.3
6 4 2 8
33 | Tamil Nadu 795452 | 49| 3908 | 45|63.87| 2.70[28.9]8.58 |60.30{3.70 [27.4
7 2 1 2
Andaman & N
35 |ico-barlsland} 0 o 00 | 87| 69.92 | 0.0] 0.00] 0.000 0.0]1.10] 1.23 |28.1[69.5
s 8 0 0 710

Source: Census 2011




Annexure- 2

F/Y 2018-19 F/Y 2019-20 F/Y 2020-21
SL. Stat Name of M Procurement Procurement Procurement
No. c FPs Valu Valu Valu
Qty.in M |e (|Qty.in M| e (|Qty. in MT o R
Ts Rs. In lakh Ts Rs. In lakhs S
5) ) s. In lakhs)
Chironjee P
od with see 3.88 3.61
ds 4.11 5.18
Karanj Seed
Mahuwa Se
ed 85.48 24.79
Sal Seed 13351.85 | 2670.37
1 lodisha [Seeded Tam|
arind 111.23 34.48 915.90 329.72
De-seeded
Tamarind 0.03 0.02
Hill Broom
Grass 1.88 0.94
Baheda 0.08 0.01
f;‘b'T"“‘l( 3.88 361 | 12278 | 3621 | 1435740 | 3032.62
Chironjee P
ods with Se| 147.271 154.63 101.593 110.73 62.422 73.34
ed
Kusumi Lac| 110.967 227.39 26.954 58.39 1.219 3.66
Ra“gaecem Ll 48796 | 6571 12.17 18.25 13.831 30.43
Mahua Seed| 0.45 0.1 247.887 61.97 44.994 12.79
Myrobalan | 167.033 180.277 881 132.12 2307.156 346.07
Sal Seed | 122.468 15.92 6274.34 1254.87 | 35071.998 7014.40
Seeded Tam 10038 | 3112 | 13388.106 | 4511.87
Chhattis —2nd
2 arh De-seeded
g Tamarind
Baheda 35.762 5.36 113.37 19.27 4550.75 773.63
[Nagarmotha| 2.76 0.69 117.808 35.34
Kalmegh 11.341 1.7 1.17 0.38 743.488 260.22
Mahuwa Fl 2824774 | 847.43
ower Dry
Giloy 1206.853 482.74
Cashew Ker 586973 | 52828
nnel
Bhelwa /Ma
rking Nut 305.987 29.58




Dhawai Flo

ed

238.059 80.82
wer Dry
MahulPatta 223.476 33.52
Hill Broom
Graass/Pho 122.824 59.02
olJaharu
Tamarind § 118.021 15.34
eed
BahedaKac 80.043 16.01
hariya
HarraKacha 33.622 8.41
riya
Bael Pulp 65.372 18.81
Karanj Seed 51.47 9.79
Wild Honey 32.325 72.73
Puwad Seed| 26.496 4.24
Satavar 18.257 19.53
K“S“(rin See 16.646 3.83
Jamun Seed 12,694 5.18
dry
Van Tulsi 12.573 2.01
Neem Seed 10.662 1.17
Van Jeera 2.383 1.67
Aonla (Wit
hout Seed) 1.365 0.71
Gum faray 0.35 0.43
Shikakai 0.332 0.17
Ka““(cih See 0275 0.05
Vayveding
S“b'ZT)"tal( 64685 | 651.78 |7758.864| 16871 |62293.604 | 15303.22
S“m Karay| 3 0.14 0.00 0.00
Karanj seed 6.1 1.12 6.71 1.27 3.20 0.67
Se.effd Taml 56087 | 19465 | 51000 | 158.10 | 194708 | 69371
Andhra [AT1
Pradesh [De-seeded 98.9 57.17 79.68 55.44 84.48 53.95
Tamarind
Eﬁahuwa Sel 019 0.42 52.53 13.13
g)“b'T"ta‘( 67419 | 2535 | 648.92 | 22794 | 2035.66 | 74833
Karanj Seed
S
Myrobalan 12.87 0.51
Gujarat
Baheda 15.08 2.68 5.83 126 115.90 12.66
Mahuwa Se| 5 ) 3.06 256.51 64.34 616.70 179.44




Wild Honey| 27.82 92.51 25.10 49.00 84.34 120.44
Guggal (Ex
duates)
llf“suml Laki 04 1.81 0.40 0.82 485 2.43
Madhunasin
i
[Neem Seeds| 0.43 0.11
Jamun dried|
0.63 0.14 1.81 0.65 2.00 0.84

seeds
Chironji po
ds with seed| 1.94 1.86 4.70 5.34 2.01 2.79
S
Seeded Tam 45.45 15.76 22.40 7.57
arind
Bael pulp 1.46 0.40
Giloe 0.30 0.06 7.46 19.18
fuwad seed 1323 1.92
Amla 5.00 0.03
2)“"'T°ta'( 60.03 | 10216 | 35479 | 13970 | 873.53 345.89
Wild Honey 2.01 451
Mahua Seed| 0.49 0.14
Karanj Seed 1.02 0.22
Chironjee P

Rajastha |ods with Se

n ed
Neem Seed 0.23 0.06
Mahua Flo 397 0.98

wer
Sub-Total( 701 5.92
5)

Chironjee P
ods with see| 0.18 0.17 0.407 0.6399
d
S“m Karay| 5 0.16 0.34 0.46
Karanj Seed| 0.16 0.03 0.087 0.021
fcangeem Ll jose | 2543 0427 0.3787
Kusumi Lac 0.01 0.01

Maharas

htra Myrobalan 87.1 13.06 11.21 1.419
Mahuwa Se| ) 4 0.28 5.991 1.37
ed
Baheda 19.5 3.1 5.51 0.72
Puwad Seed| 0.19 0.02
Bacl pulp(d| ) 5 0.01 3 0.086
ried )
Seeded Tam| 0.78 0227

arind




Mahuwa Fl1

86.44 35.45
ower Dry
Kusum See 0 0
d
'Wild Honey 1.11 2.17
[Neem Seed 5.15 3.2
Jamun Sedd 9.27 1.1
Guggul(exd| g 14 0.99
uate)
Kalmegh 8.9 3.57
Giloy 71.82 4.88
Vayveding 0.942 3.612
Marki ng N 18.5 4.625
ut
Arjun chhal 2.00 0.40
Chanot'hl/G 0.01 0.09
unjpala
Palash Flow,
er Dried (
Till 20/11/,
17
E)“b'T"ta‘( 12844 | 4326 231.89 64.42
Kusumi Lac| 54.27 102.21
Rangeeni L
ac 2:52 323 9.48 15.69
Seed Lac K
usumi 60.41 386.62
Chironjee P
ods with see| 22.81 21.2
Jharkhan ds
d Seeded Tam 9911 3.56796
arind
De-seeded
Tamarind 5.84 3.67
Karanj Seed 1.523 0.33
Charita 1 0.34
%“b'T"ta'( 796 | 126.64 88.16 410.22
Hill Broom
Grass 45 27.67 60.00 36.00 98 5 4925
Zanthoxylu
m Dried 0.1106 0.22012
Nutgall 0.0459 0.06885
Nagalan
d Rosella 0.0187 0.0374
Perilla 0.0109 0.01526
Wild Honey 0.05 0.45




Sub-Total(

8) 45 27.67 60.00 36.00 98.74 49.82
Hill Broom
o freipura Grass 87.00 55.68 38 19
g)“b'T"ta'( 87.00 | 55.68 38.00 19.00
Sal Seed 248.26 74.63 63.525 12.705
Sal Leaf 2.045 0.715
Mahua Flo
'wer 0.100 0.030
Mahua Seed| 0.120 0.034
[Neem Seed 0.147 0.039
Karanj Seed 0.100 0.022
Myrobalan 0.100 0.015
Baheda 0.100 0.017
10 |VeStBe Giloe 32.710 13.084
ngal
Jamun Seed 0.470 0.197
[Apang plant 0.003 0.0008
Kalmegh 0.004 0.001
Kusum See
d 0.2 0.046
Satavari 1.2 1.284
Marking nut 0.005 0.0005
Madhanasin
i 0.6 0.246
f(‘)‘)b'T"tal( 24826 | 74.63 101.43 28.44
Wild Hon 1.91 4.29
cy
Hill Broo 45 275
m Grass
Black Ric 27 27
e
Joha Rice 2.1 1.05
Jack Fruit
Seed 3 1.35
11 Assam Y Ginger dr 02 01
Mustard
Seed 1.75 0.7
Bamboo 15 0.9
Brooms
King Chil
li (BhootJal 0.1 0.3
okia)
Mushroo 03 0.9

m dry




Sub-Total(
11) 58.56 34.79
Hill Broom
12 [Manipur S;?)Sjl“o tal( 208 127
12) 20.80 12.70
5 K arnatak |Wild Honey 48.56 109.26
a Sub-Total( 48.56 109.26
13)
Chironji 3.756 5.25
Baheda 11.367 3.05
Wild Honey 0.2 0.48
Madhya [Mahua Flo
1y adesh [wer 231332 87.04
Kalmegh 2.731 1.03
Sal seed 341.83 73.49
Sub-Total(
14) 591.22 170.34
Grand Total (1to 14) | 1637.99] 1208.62[ 9280.61 2257.26] 80844.56 20334.96,




Annexure-3

List of MFPs/Items and their MSP rates notified by the Ministry of Tribal Affairs under the scheme
MSP For MFPs are given below:

oleosa)

Rate [Rate
List |List o
of Nelf New
wMMSP
SP folfor M
r MEF[FPs n| ¢
Ps n |otifie gF-F}:)
otifie|d by t
d by dhe Mi[<V
Rate List of he Minist MFP
MSP for M |"'€. VIA-Ag
. inistrlof Tri| .
FPs notified of bal Af ricult
by the Minis .;‘rib fuirs ure
S. No Name of MFPs try of Tribal al 41GO I’vP—Pro Applicabilit
T Affairs, GOI fairs,|ide N cesse y
vide Notifica GO I’ otific
tion dated 1 vide \ation M-M
/05/20 (in R . edici
s. Per Kg.) Notif\date nal
icatild 11/ -1
ond|11/2 orticu
ated |0 (in lture
26/0 [Rs. P
5/2 ler Kg.
0 (in)
Rs. P
er Kg
)
1 Tamarmd ‘(Wl.th seeds) (Ta 36 F | All India
marindus indica)
2 'Wild Honey 225 F | All India
3 gﬁ;}) Karaya (Sterculia ur 114 F | All India
4 aranjseed (Pongamia i | 5 F | Allindia
5 Sal seed (Shorearobusta) 20 F | All India
6 g/i[fzglllil; seed (Madhuca lon 29 F | All India
7 Sal leaves (Shorearobusta) 35 F | All India
] Chironji ppds with seeds ( 126 F | All India
Buchananialanzan)
9 lg{tl)ﬁgaalan (Terminalia ch 5 F | Al India
10 Rangeeni Lac 200 F | All India
11 Kusumi Lac 275 F | All India
12 Kusum seeds (Schleichera 23 F | All India




[Neem seeds (Azadirachta

13 . 27 All India
indica)

14 Puwad seeds (Cassia tora) 16 All India

15 Baheda (Terminalia belliri 17 All India
ca)

16 Hill Broom Grass . 50 All India
(Thysanolaena maxima)

17 Dry Shikakai Pods 50 All India
(Acacia concinna)

18 Bacl pulp (Dried) 30 All India
(Aegle marmelos)

19 [Nagarmotha (Cyperus rotu 30 All India
ndas)

20 Shatavari Roots (Dried) ( 107 All India
Asparagus racemosus)

71 Gudmar / Madhunashini ( 41 All India
Gymnemasylvestre)
Kalmegh .

22 (Andrographis paniculata) 33 AllIndia

73 Tamarmd .(ch-seeded) (Ta 63 All India
marindus indica)

24 Guggul (exudates) 812 All India
Mahua Flowers (dried) .

25 (Madhuca longifolia) 30 All India
Tejpatta (dried)

26 (Cinnamomum tamala and 40 All India
Cinnamomum sp.)

27 Jamun .drled se.e(b 42 All India
(Syzygiumcumini)
Dried Amla pulp (deseede .

28 d) (Phyllanthus emblica) >2 All India

29 Marking Nut . 9 All India
(Semecarpus anacardium)

30 Soap N}lt (dried) (Sapindu 14 All India
semarginatus)
Bhava seed/ (Amaltas) .

31 (Cassia fistula) 13 All India

3 Arjuna Bark (Terminalia a 71 All India
rjuna)

33 kaum (Dry) (Garcinia in 29 All India
dica)

34 S)lloe (Tinospora cordifoli 40 All India

35 Kaunch seed (Mucuna pru 71 All India

riens)




36 Chirata (Swertia chirayita) 34 F | All India
Vaybidding / .

37 Vavding (Embeliaribes ) 4 F | Alllndia
Dhavaiphool dried flowers .

38 (Woodfordiaflobunda) 37 F | Alllndia

39 MNux Vomica 4 F | All India
(Strychnosnux vomica)

40 Bag Tulsi Legves (dried) ( 2 F | All India
Ocimumtenuiflorum)

41 Kshirni (Hemidesmus indi 35 F | All India
cus)

4 Bakul (dried bark) 46 F | All India
(Mimusopselengii)
Kutaj (dried bark)

43 (Holarrhenapubescens/ H. 31 F | All India
aniidysenterical)
[Noni/Aal (dried fruits) :

44 (Morindacitrifolia ) 17 F | Alllndia

45 Sonapatha{ Syonak pods ( 71 F | All India
Oroxylumindicum )

46 Chanpthl seeds (Abruspre 45 F | All India
catorius)

47 Kgllharl (dried tubers) (Gl 31 F | All India
oriosa superba)

43 Makoi (dried fruits) 24 F | All India
(Solanum nigrum)

49 Apang plant (Achyranthes 3 F | Al India
aspera)
Sugandhmantri roots/ tube

50 rs (Homalomenaaromatica 38 F | All India
)

51 Van Tulsi seeds 16 F | All India
(Ocimumgratissimum)
Van Jeera .

>2 (Vernonia anthelmintica) 70 £ | AllIndia
Tamarind Seed

53 ( Tamarindus indica (Seed 11 F | All India
s)

54 Bamboo Brooms 60 F | All India
(Thysanolaena maxima)
Dry Anola

55 (Phyllanthus emblica (Dry 60 F | All India
[KachriBaheda .

>6 (Terminalia bellerica) 20 P | AllIndia
KachriHarra .

>7 (Terminalia chebula) 23 P | Alllndia

58 Seed lac 677 FP | AllIndia

(Kerria lacca)




59

Beetal nut raw
(Areca catechu (Raw)

30

N.E.States

60

Beetal nut Dry
(Areca catechu (Dry)

200

AP

N.E.States

61

(Mushroom (Dry)
(Agaricusbisporus( dry)

300

AP

N.E.States

62

Black Rice
(Oryza sativa L)

100

N.E.States

63

LJohar Rice
( Oryza sativa)

50

N.E.States

64

King Chilli
(Capsicum chinense Jacq)

300

N.E.States

65

Mustard
(Brassica nigra)

40

N.E.States

66

Raw Cashew
(Anacardium occidentale
Raw)

450

N.E.States

67

Cashew Nut
( Anacardium occidentale
(Nut)

800

AP

N.E.States

68

Ginger dry
(Zingiber officinale)

50

AP

N.E.States

69

Perilla
(Perilla frutescens)

140

N.E.States

70

[Rosella(Hibiscus sabdariff]|
a)

200

N.E.States

71

(Nutgall
(Rhus chinensis)

150

N.E.States

72

Zanthoxylum Dried
(Zanthoxylum armatum)

200

N.E.States

73

ack Fruit Seed
(Artocarpus heterophyllus(
Seeds)

45

N.E.States

74

Tassar Cocoon

Reeling Class Grade-1
(Specification —When Avg.
Shell Weight 1.55 gram an
d above)

Rs 32
00/

Thous
and n
umbe

Un-Reeling Class Grade-1
(Specification —When Avg.
Shell Weight 1.40 gram an
d above)

Rs 15
00/

Thous
and n
umbe

F/H

Jharkhand

75

Cashes Kernel (Anacardiu
m occidentale)

90

F/P

All India

76

Flephant Apple Dry (Dille
nia indica)

120

F/H

N.E.States

77

[Bamboo Shoot (Phyllostac
hys edulis)

70

N.E.States

78

(Malkangni Seed (Celastru

spaniculatus wild)

100

All India




Odisha, Ch

hattisgarh,
& Afﬁfiéfiﬁ Sahili) 5| F \Madhya Pr
adesh & W
est Bengal
80 (Nagod (Vitex negundo) 20 | F Al India
]1 Sokhru (Tribulus terrestri 60 | F A1l India
Pipla / Uchithi A1l India
82 (Dried berry) (Piper pedic 120 | F
ellatum)
23 Gamhar / Gamri (Dry bar 20 | F IN.E.States
k) (Gmelina arborea)
Oroxylum indicum IN.E.States
84 (Dry bark ) 40 | F
(Oroxylum indicum)
85 Wzld Mushroom Dry (Aga 00| F IN.E.States
ricussp)
86 Shringraj (Eclipta alba) 18 | F/M \All India
87 Tree Moss (Bryophytes) 350 | F/P |Karnataka

seskeoskoskosk




